502643675 01/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTIES NAME previously recorded on Reel 027375 Frame 0066. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NORDYNE LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORDYNE INC.	11/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDYNE LLC
Street Address:	8000 PHOENIX PARKWAY
City:	O'FALLON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12844709
Application Number:	13035761
Application Number:	12793318
Application Number:	13026003
Application Number:	13026014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

 $\overline{\neg \Gamma}$

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5989.008US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASIE GROVER	ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

502643675 REEL: 032105 FRAME: 0081

Signature:	/Kasie Grover/
Date:	01/21/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=Nordyne LLC Conversion Assignme source=Nordyne LLC Conversion Assignme source=Nordyne LLC Conversion Assignme source=Nordyne LLC Conversion Assignme	ent#page2.tif ent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032105 FRAME: 0082

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nordyne Inc.	11/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nordyne LLC`	
Street Address:	8000 Phoenix Parkway	
City:	O'Fallon	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63368	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12465497
Application Number:	12561178
Application Number:	12648957
Application Number:	12844709
Application Number:	13035761
Application Number:	12793318
Application Number:	13025987
Application Number:	13026003
Application Number:	13026014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(602)364-7070

Phone:

602-364-7000

Email:

allan.watts@bryancave.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Bryan Cave LLP

PATENT 501753915 REEL: 027375 FRAME: 0066

PATENT REEL: 032105 FRAME: 0083



DAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NORDYNE INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NORDYNE INC."
TO "NORDYNE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HERBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

2058386 8100v

You may verify this cortificate onli at corp. delawate. gov/authver. shtml AUTHENTICATION: 7658818

DATE: 11-23-09

PATENT

REEL: 027375 FRAME: 0068

PATENT

REEL: 032105 FRAME: 0084

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:53 PM 11/20/2009
FILED 06:53 PM 11/20/2009
SRV 091038089 - 2058386 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is April 1, 1985
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nordyna lac.
	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Nordyne LLC This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective a 12:00 a.m. on November 29, 2009.
<u></u>	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
	•
	By: Eswa Cose 6

PATENT

REEL: 027375 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 12/13/2011

RECORDED: 01/21/2014

PATENT REEL: 032105 FRAME: 0085